

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/5/2023

In

CS/246/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA

-VS-

SRI ALOKE KUMAR GUPTA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: June 15, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Mainak Bose, Adv.

Ms. Nolle Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Ritoban Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Rajib Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Murarka, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Ghosh Dastidar, Adv.

Mr. Mainak Biswas, Adv.

The Court : This is an application for rejection of the plaint and dismissal of the suit. The matter requires to be heard after inviting affidavits.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 3rd July, 2023; reply thereto, if any, by 21st July, 2023.

Let this matter appear in the monthly of August, 2023.

The suit shall not be transferred to the undefended list until disposal of this application or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)