

OD-28

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA 6 OF 2023
IN
CS 246 OF 2022
IN THE MATTER OF:
MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA
VS
SRI ALOKE KUMAR GUPTA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 5th October, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Debmalya Ghosal, Adv.
Mr. Dipranjon Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Niladri Khanra, Adv.
For petitioner
Mr. Sabyasachi Sen, Adv.
For defendants

The Court : On the prayer of the respondent no.8 being the petitioner in
GA 6 of 2023, time to file affidavit-in-reply is extended till 17th November, 2023.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of December 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sb/