

O-114

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA 5 OF 2023
IN
CS 246 OF 2022
IN THE MATTER OF:
MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA
VS
SRI ALOKE KUMAR GUPTA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 25th January, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Mainak Bose, Adv.
For respondent

The Court : No one appears in support of the application even at the second call. No adjournment is sought for. No one has also applied to represent the applicants through virtual mode.

The application being GA 5 of 2023 is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sb/