

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/8/2024
In
CS/246/2022
MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA
VERSUS
SRI ALOKE KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 7th February, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Jit Ray, Adv.
Mr. Niladri Khanra, Adv.

Mr. Sabyasachi Sen, Adv.

The Court:- The petitioner seeks to withdraw this restoration application with liberty to file afresh.

Let the application being IA No. GA/8/2024 in CS No. 246 of 2022 be dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file afresh on the self-same cause of action.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)