

OD-52-53

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2023
In CS/246/2022

MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA
Vs
SRI ALOKE KUMAR GUPTA AND ORS

IA NO. GA/6/2023
In CS/246/2022

MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA
Vs
SRI ALOKE KUMAR GUPTA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 27th June, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Debmalya Ghosal, Adv.

Mr. Jit Ray, Adv.

Mr. Niladri Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Mainak Bose, Adv.

Mr. Niladri Khara, Adv.

The Court : Mr. Mainak Bose, learned Advocate appears for the
defendant. None appears for the plaintiff.

Let the matter appear on 18th July, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

mg