

OD-12

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/10/2024  
In CS/246/2022

MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA  
VS  
SHRI ALOKE KUMAR GUPTA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : July 10, 2024.

Appearance :

Mr. Sakya Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Sabyasachi Sen, Adv.  
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Mainak Bose, Adv.  
Mr. Debmalya Ghosal, Adv.  
Mr. Niladri Khanna, Adv.  
... for the defendants

The Court: Mr. Sakya Sen, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff. Mr. Mainak Bose, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendants through virtual mode.

Plaintiff has filed the present application being GA/10/2024 praying for interim order.

Counsel for the defendants prays for time to file affidavit in opposition.

Let affidavit in opposition be filed within two weeks; reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List the matter on 1<sup>st</sup> August, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS