

OD-24

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/246/2022
IA No. GA/5/2023, GA/6/2023, GA/10/2024

MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA
-VS-
SRI ALOKE KUMAR GUPTA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: January 02, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sabyasachi Sen, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Mainak Bose, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debmalya Ghoshal, Adv.
Mr. Niladri Khanra, Adv.
...for the defendants

The Court : Mr. Sakya Sen, learned Senior Advocate, is appearing
for the plaintiff.

Mr. Mainak Bose, learned Senior Advocate, is appearing for the
defendants.

Affidavit in reply as well as supplementary affidavit filed by the
plaintiff be kept with the records.

Counsel for the defendants has argued the matter at length in
connection with GA/5/2023 but due to paucity of time, hearing could not
be completed.

Let the matter appear on 8th January, 2025 under the same
heading at the top as part heard.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)