

OD-13

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2023  
In CS/246/2022

MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA  
Vs  
SRI ALOKE KUMAR GUPTA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: December 15, 2025.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Sabyasachi Sen, Adv.*  
*... for the plaintiff*

1. As per the prayer made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, let the matter appear on 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2026 at 3 P.M.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

gb.