

OD-3

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/5/2023
CS/246/2022

MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA
-VS-
SRI ALOKE KUMAR GUPTA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 28th January, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sabyasachi Sen, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Chatterjee, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Debmalya Ghosal, Adv.
Mr. Niladri Khanna, Adv.
...for the defendants

1. Hearing concluded.
2. Learned Counsel for the plaintiff has filed the written notes of argument. Let the same be kept with the records.
3. Learned Counsel for the defendants prays for time.
4. Let the written notes of argument be filed within one week.
5. Let the matter appear on 6th February, 2026 under the heading "To Be Mentioned" only for filling of written notes of argument by the defendants.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

gb.