

OD-1

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/5/2023
CS/246/2022

MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA
-VS-
SRI ALOKE KUMAR GUPTA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 06TH February, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Sabyasachi Sen, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Chatterjee, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Mainak Bose, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debmalya Ghosal, Adv.
Mr. Niladri Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Doyel Dey, Adv.
...for the defendants

1. Though the matter is listed as "To Be Mentioned" for filing written notes of argument by the defendants but the learned Counsel for the defendants submits that he intends to argue the matter for ten minutes and prays for time.
2. Let the matter appear on 25th February, 2026 at 4:00 P.M.
3. The defendants are also directed to file written notes of argument on the next date fixed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)