

OD-12 & 17

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/6/2023  
In CS/246/2022  
MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA  
Vs  
SRI ALOKE KUMAR GUPTA AND ORS.

IA NO. GA/10/2024  
In CS/246/2022  
MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA  
Vs  
SRI ALOKE KUMAR GUPTA AND ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2026.

Appearance:

*Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Sabyasachi Sen, Adv.*  
*Ms. Pallavi Chatterjee, Adv.*  
*... For the plaintiff.*

*Mr. Debmalya Ghoshal, Adv.*  
*Mr. Niladri Khanna, Adv.*  
*Mr. D. Mukhopadhyay, Adv.*  
*... For the defendants.*

The Court:- Further hearing is adjourned to 8<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

GA/6/2023 as well as GA/10/2024 shall be taken up on the next date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)